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Name
Maria Kanwar
Aina
Habiba
Maria
Rabia
Rimsha
Ali Raza
Anam Bareerah
Muhammad Akil
Mohammad Ali
Asad Ali
Adnan Ali
Shabir Ahmed
Aneesa
Ali Mehdi
Shakeel Ahmed
Abdul Khalique
Anees Ahmed
Fakhar Ul Din
Kamran Ali
Naveed Ahmed
Shan Ali
Azra Batool
Mohammad Hussain
Soghran Sorriani
Sheryar ALi
Sana
Zahid Nazir
Iftikhar AHmed
Abdul Hakeem
Mohsin Khan
Haseebullah
Naushad Ahmed

Mohammad Farooq

Tanveer Hussain Shah

Sikandar Ali
Muhammad Asif
Aftab Ahmed
Zulfiqar Ali
Sarfraz Ahmed

mohammad usama

Deedar Hussain Shah

Tahir Hussain
Faiza
Mazhar Ali
Sakhawat Hussain
QAISAR KHAN

Department Of Computer Science

Father's Name
Muhammad Arif
Mohammad Jameel
Amjad Ali
Ashique Ali
Ashique Ali
Rozdar
Abdul Razaq
Iftikhar Ahmed
Qutib din
Saleh Mohammad
Muhammad Sadiqque
Abdul Rasheed
Raheem Bux
Ubedullah
Zahid Hussain
Adab Hussain
Muhammad Akram
Muhammad Hanif
Mohsin Jan
Muhammad Usman
Nazeer Ahmed
Muhammad Ramzan
Munir Ahmed
Mohammad Sidique
Piyaro Khan
Muhammad Afzal
Asghar Ali
Nazir Ahmed Mahar
Muhammad Zaffar
Nizam u Din
Imam Din
Mohammad Aslam
Shah Nawaz
Atta Mohammad
Liaqat Ali Shah
Ali Murad
Karim Bux
Badhal Shah
Abdul Rauf
Abdul Hameed
Allah Bachayo
Abdul Wahab Shah
Imdad Hussain
Ghulam Nabi

Shahmeer Ali Soomro

Abdul Haleem

WALI MOHAMMAD

1st Merit List

Caste/Surname
Rajput
Arian
Dayo
Chachar
Siyal
Rajput
Chachar
Memon
bhanbhro
Kolachi
Kalwar
Malik
Chachar
Soomro
Kumbhar
Khokhar
Soomro
Pathan
Kalhoro
Kalwar
Dharejo
Mahar
Malik
Dayo
Sorriani
Abbasi
Siyal
Mahar
Khilgi
Kalwar
Kalhoro
Kalwar
Ghoto
Malik
Syed
Ansari
Naich
Shah
Pirzada
Drigh
chana
Syed
Kalhoro
Kolachi
Soomro
Mahar
KALHORO

30% Matric
23.610
23.750
24.460
23.750
24.000
22.310
23.400
20.290
21.000
21.000
22.310
19.240
19.520
19.160
21.560
23.050
23.010
26.290
18.000
21.950
18.180
22.840
18.900
22.380
21.490
23.010
23.330
18.000
17.330
18.390
19.480
22.270
18.040
21.070
18.740
19.660
21.600
20.610
19.550
18.710
18.670
16.940
19.090
16.450
17.360
15.850
18.710

70% Inter
60.450
56.000
54.600
54.030
53.650
54.280
49.640
52.050
49.760
49.000
47.030
49.510
48.840
49.000
46.520
44.670
43.850
40.540
46.580
42.450
46.010
40.980
44.800
40.980
41.360
39.390
39.010
44.230
43.650
42.380
41.240
37.990
42.000
38.750
40.980
39.650
36.970
37.610
37.290
36.460
35.950
37.550
35.060
37.550
36.530
37.990
35.000

Total Merit
84.060
79.750
79.060
77.780
77.650
76.590
73.040
72.340
70.760
70.000
69.340
68.750
68.360
68.160
68.080
67.720
66.860
66.830
64.580
64.400
64.190
63.820
63.700
63.360
62.850
62.400
62.340
62.230
60.980
60.770
60.720
60.260
60.040
59.820
59.720
59.310
58.570
58.220
56.840
55.170
54.620
54.490
54.150
54.000
53.890
53.840
53.710

Merit List
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist



48
49
50
51
52

Name
Faraz Ahmed
Mujahid Hussain
Raza muhammad
Mohsin Raheem

Imtiaz Nabi

Father's Name
Ghulam Mustafa
Fida Hussain
shah mohammad
Abdul Raheem
Ghulam Nabi

Caste/Surname
Mirbahar
Drigh
Qurashi
Malik
Magsi

30% Matric
17.360
18.670
18.000
16.660
15.140

70% Inter
36.340
35.000
35.000
35.830
35.640

Total Merit
53.700
53.670
53.000
52.490
50.780

Merit List
Ist
Ist
Ist
Waiting
Waiting



Name
1 Abid Hussain
2 Yasha Bibi
3 Hina urooj
4 TAYABA
5 Sana
6 MUSHAHID HUSSAIN
7 KIRAN
8 Rahila Urooj
9 Misbah Bibi
10 Ferdos
11 Goutam Dass
12 Mehak
13 Hunena

14 Abdul Qudoos dhah
15 Ghulshan Khatoon

16 Raham Dil Pitafi
17 AMIJAD HUSSAIN
18 Muzamil Hussain
19 MAQSOOD ALI
20 Sohail Ahmed
21 Samina Burriro
22 Ameer Humza
23 Saeedullah

24 yasmeen

25 ESHA

26 Asia

27 Muhammad Faisal
28 Rabia Nazir

29 sanam

30 Attaullah

31 Ahsan Ahmed
32 Shahid Ali Gadani
33 tanveer ahmed
34 Sikandar Ali

35 Saira

36 Habib-ur-Rehman
37 Sumiya

38 Toufique Ahmed
39 Igrar Hussain
40 Qurban Ali

41 Sumera

42 Afroz Ali Memon
43 Ishfaqg Ahmed
44 Altaf Hussain
45 RAJA HASSAN NAWAZ
46 Abdul Rahim
47 Shahbaz Ali

48 GHULAM QADIR

Department Of English

1st Merit List

Father's Name
Haji Muhammad Shaikh
Nasir Ahmed
abdul gayoom
AMIJAD ALI
Manzoor Ahmed
KHADIM HUSSAIN
RAB NAWAZ
Abdul Qayoom
Nasir Ahmed
Abdul Malik
Murlee Lal
Faiz Muhammad
Khalil-u-Rehman
juman shah jillani
Mohbat
Ali Akbar
KHADIM HUSSAIN
Ali Haider
ARBAB ALI
Mushtaque Ahmed Khuharo
Abdul Majeed
Muhammad Rafique
Muhammad Abid
Ghulam nabi
SABIR HUSSAIN
Abdul Kareem
Muhammad Akhtar Waseer
Nazir Ahmed Mahar
Abdul Majeed
Muhammad Siddique
Ali Hassan
Gul Mohammad
sher mohammad
Mohammad Sachal
Deedar Hussain kalhoro
Punhal
Qadir Bux khan
Igbal Ahmed
Aijaz Ahmed Dharejo
Tahir Shar
Imam Bux
Allah Diwayo
Ghulam Yaseen
Sukhio Khan Shar
SHAHNAWAZ
Habib Rahman
Mohammad Umar
ALI MADAD

Caste/Surname 30% Matric 70% Inter Total Merit Merit List

shaikh
Ghunio
abbasi
GURAYA
Dayo
CHANNA
CHACHAR
Abbassi
Ghunio
Mahar
Lund Hindu
Bhutto
Ghunio
syed
Rajput
Pitafi
CHANNA
Kalwar
ABRO
Khuharo
Buriro
Mahar
Chachar
mirbahar
GORAYA
Nonari
Waseer
Mahar
Buriro
Siyal
Shar
Gadani
abbasi
Memon
Kalhoro
Khanbhro
Jiskani
Korai
Dharejo
Shar
Chachar
Memon
Ruk
Shar
Malhan
Kolachi
Arbani

mahar

26.750
24.350
24.000
22.840
25.880
17.580
24.000
23.790
24.350
24.210
24.000
22.550
24.000
15.000
19.450
18.810
14.790
23.680
22.450
24.140
22.940
22.270
22.270
22.450
19.690
21.140
21.810
21.780
22.940
24.250
22.060
21.000
21.710
21.320
20.650
21.350
20.150
23.720
19.800
18.000
21.180
22.450
19.760
21.810
19.760
20.510
21.990
21.280

59.880
56.950
56.700
56.320
52.820
60.710
54.150
54.030
53.330
52.820
52.950
54.090
52.050
60.580
56.060
56.250
60.070
50.460
50.400
48.430
49.130
49.320
49.000
48.050
50.400
48.550
47.790
47.540
46.010
44.550
46.390
47.350
46.520
46.900
47.280
46.520
47.660
43.850
47.660
49.450
46.140
44.610
46.840
44.610
46.580
45.690
44.160
44.800

86.630
81.300
80.700
79.160
78.700
78.290
78.150
77.820
77.680
77.030
76.950
76.640
76.050
75.580
75.510
75.060
74.860
74.140
72.850
72.570
72.070
71.590
71.270
70.500
70.090
69.690
69.600
69.320
68.950
68.800
68.450
68.350
68.230
68.220
67.930
67.870
67.810
67.570
67.460
67.450
67.320
67.060
66.600
66.420
66.340
66.200
66.150
66.080

Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Name
Abdul Ghafoor Malhan
Imran Ali
Shayan-e-Hyder
Fiaz Ahmed
Amjad Ali
Kaleemullah
Sadaqat Ali
Hasham Khan
jahangeer hussain
Mansoor Mustafa
Sohbat Ali
Naveed Ahmed
fayaz hussain
Mohammad Awais
Iqra Akram
Wagar Ahmed
Akhtiar Ali
Shafi Mohammad
Muhammad Pannah
Majid Ali
Sumia Bibi
Sumia Bibi
Ali Hyder
Mudasir Hussain
irfan ali
ZAMEER ALI
Aamna
abdul jabbar
Abdul Basit
Saqib Ali
Nida Parveen
Naeem Ahmed
Uzair Ahmed
Nisar Ahmed
Tofail Ahmed
Naved Ali
Amina
Farooque Ahmed
Kokab
siddiqa
Saeed Ahmed
IBRAR ALI CHANNA
Shah Bux
aamir ali
KHALID MEHMOOD
AYAZ ALI
Ahsan Ahmed
Tahir Ali
Abdul Qadeer
Amina
parvez ahmed
Noor Mohammad
Ali Raza
NIDA

Father's Name
Ghulam Mohammad
khadim hussain
Lal Mohammad
Muhammad Din
Shaman
Mir Hassan
liagat Ali
Sanauallah
Abdul haleem
Mansoor Mustafa
Mohabat Ali
Abdul Aziz
mir muhamad
Shah Mohammad
muhammad Akram khan
Safdar Ali
Mumtaz Ali
Muhammad ilyas
Riaz Ali
Attaullah
Muhammad Ishaque
Mohammad Ishaque
Ghulam Mustafa
Amjad Ali
saeed ahmed
ABDUL GHANI
Mushtaque Ali
Abdul Ghaffar
Nazeer Ahmed
Nizam-u-ddin
Dilshad Ahmed
Khair Muhammad
HAJI MAHAR
Wazir
Shamasul Hasan
Atta Mohammad
Muhammad Javed
Imam Din
Ashraf Ali
siraj-u-din

Mohammad Anwar

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM CHANNA

Ali Ghulam
mohammad waris
Mehmood Ali
QIAM DIN
Saeed Ahmed
Abdul Jabbar
Saleh Muhammad Bughio
Wahid Bux
muhammad nawaz
Jatoi Mahar
Shamasuudin Shah
Zulfiqar Ali

Malhan
Soomro
Lund
Kolachi
Kunbhar
Hakro
Jhatial
Thaheem
mahar
Abbassi
Solangi
Ghunjo
shah
Channa
dharejo
Channa
Mirani
Ruk
Abbasi
Laghari
Soomro
Soomro
Soomro
Dayo
chandio
BHUTTO
Kolachi
Mahar
Mirani
abbasi
Rajput
Memon
MAHAR
Wagho
Soomro
Kalhoro
Rajput
Naich
Bhutto
kalwar

Soomro

CHANNA

Gadani
memon
Lakhan
MAHAR
Lakhan
Soomro
Bughio
Shaikh
dharejo
Mahar
Shah
Rajput

21.460
21.000
22.910
21.000
21.880
22.800
21.110
21.740
20.790
21.350
17.320
20.680
24.530
20.440
21.280
20.680
18.990
21.490
19.310
20.010
19.020
19.020
18.140
18.880
20.360
21.350
21.040
20.190
21.810
19.450
17.050
18.320
19.090
17.610
20.510
23.290
19.620
20.610
16.060
16.940
21.140
21.640
21.600
17.680
19.550
20.080
19.310
21.530
16.520
16.730
18.250
19.410
20.610
19.020

44.550
44.550
42.640
44.350
43.340
42.380
43.780
42.950
43.780
42.950
46.900
43.530
39.650
43.530
42.380
42.640
44.230
41.620
43.780
42.950
43.780
43.780
44.350
43.590
42.000
40.980
40.540
41.300
39.650
42.000
44.290
42.830
42.000
43.150
40.150
37.100
40.660
39.520
43.780
42.640
38.120
37.230
36.910
40.790
38.750
38.050
38.250
36.020
40.850
40.410
38.690
37.230
35.950
37.350

66.010
65.550
65.550
65.350
65.220
65.180
64.890
64.690
64.570
64.300
64.220
64.210
64.180
63.970
63.660
63.320
63.220
63.110
63.090
62.960
62.800
62.800
62.490
62.470
62.360
62.330
61.580
61.490
61.460
61.450
61.340
61.150
61.090
60.760
60.660
60.390
60.280
60.130
59.840
59.580
59.260
58.870
58.510
58.470
58.300
58.130
57.560
57.550
57.370
57.140
56.940
56.640
56.560
56.370

Caste/Surname 30% Matric 70% Inter Total Merit Merit List

Ist
Ist
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting



103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

Name
sajid ali shah
sarfaraz Ali
Amar Khan
Hidayat Ali
lal bux
Mir kashif Ali
Muskan Shehzadi
Mujahid Hussain
Mir Dilawar
Abdul Raheem
Ramsha
Syed Waris Ali

Father's Name
rasheed ahmed shah
Ghulam murtaza mahar
Sardar Khan
gunj bux shah
Ali nawaz
Zaffar Ali Mirbahar
Abdul Majeed
Abdul Ghani
Bilawal Khan
Mohammad Yaseen
Mahmood Mahar

Syed Khan Mohammad Shah

Caste/Surname 30% Matric 70% Inter Total Merit Merit List

syed
mahar
Abro
syed
kalhoro
Mirbahar
Malik
Mahar
Jiskani
Soomro
Mahar

jilani

18.560
21.000
20.150
18.180
19.310
18.740
20.610
20.360
19.270
17.610
15.350
15.000

37.740
35.060
35.890
37.860
36.530
36.970
35.000
35.190
36.270
37.610
39.580
38.500

56.300
56.060
56.040
56.040
55.840
55.710
55.610
55.550
55.540
55.220
54.930
53.500

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting



Department Of Business Administration

1st Merit List
Name Father's Name Caste/Surname 30% Matric 70% Inter Total Merit Merit List

1 Sajjad Ali Muhammad Punhal Gadani 28.200 56.060 84.260 Ist
2 Arz Mohammad Wagar Hussain Malik 22.660 60.840 83.500 Ist
3 Maryam Fayaz Ahmed Channa 24.420 56.000 80.420 Ist
4 Saveera Roshan Roshan Ali Shaikh 24.780 54.850 79.630 Ist
5 Faiz Muhammad Manzoor Ahmed Qurishi 23.190 54.280 77.470 Ist
6 Sadia Noor Wagqar Ahmed Khan Rajput 23.290 52.630 75.920 Ist
7 Faisal muneer Mian muneer ahmed Bhayo 24.280 50.400 74.680 Ist
8 Abid Hussain Iltaf Hussain Kolachi 22.200 50.780 72.980 Ist
9 Memoona Abdul Rasheed Chohan 23.150 49.510 72.660 Ist
10 Zubair Ali Zulfigar Ali Dayo 21.780 49.000 70.780 Ist
11 Sateesh Kumar PARDESH KUMAR Oad 23.650 46.650 70.300 Ist
12 Abdul Waheed Abdul Hameed Dayo 22.550 47.280 69.830 Ist
13 fayaz Ahmed Riaz Ahmed Arain 23.290 46.200 69.490 Ist
14 Atif ALi Qutab-u-Din Memon 19.940 49.190 69.130 Ist
15 Ghulam Mujtaba Ghulam Sarwar Mirbahar 20.120 47.540 67.660 Ist
16 Abdul Haque Khuda Bux Mahar Mahar 22.550 44.860 67.410 Ist
17 samra khadim khadim hussain Arain 18.140 48.620 66.760 Ist
18 Muhammad Ali Wazeer Ali Soomro 19.620 46.960 66.580 Ist
19 Hassan Ali Muhammad Anwar Mahar 20.120 46.140 66.260 Ist
20 Shoaib Khalid Khalid Hussain Mahar 22.310 43.460 65.770 Ist
21 Muhammad Jurriyal Wali Mohammad Darvesh 23.120 42.380 65.500 Ist
22 Muhammad Sumair Irshad Ali Ruk 21.640 43.460 65.100 Ist
23 Tajmul Hussain Muhammad Haleem Malhan 21.390 43.270 64.660 Ist
24 Farman Dhani Bux Sanghar 25.980 38.370 64.350 Ist
25 Maria Gulzar Gulzar Ahmed Arian 19.410 43.400 62.810 Ist
26 isha jabbar Abdul jabbar memon 19.310 43.270 62.580 Ist
27 Muhammad Shareef Muhammad Ishaque Mirani 18.780 43.780 62.560 Ist
28 Salahudin Shabir Ahmed Kolachi 19.910 42.380 62.290 Ist
29 Naved Ali Rahmat Ali Mirani 20.080 42.000 62.080 Ist
30 Zainab Abdul Salam Salam 21.350 40.660 62.010 Ist
31 Hamid Ali Mumtaz Ali Mahar 20.120 41.620 61.740 Ist
32 sayed ghulam raza mukhtiar ali shah syed 18.600 41.490 60.090 Ist
33 Waseem Akhtar Nazeer Ahmed Memon Memon 16.690 43.270 59.960 Ist
34 Waseem Akhtar NAZEER AHMED memon 16.690 43.270 59.960 Ist
35 Waseem Akhtar NAZEER AHMED memon 16.690 43.270 59.960 Ist
36 Vinod JARO MANGWAR OAD 19.660 38.950 58.610 Ist
37 Zohaib Hassan Mohammad Hassan Mahar 17.050 40.980 58.030 Ist
38 Wajad Hussain Shahzado Pathan 17.590 40.280 57.870 Ist
39 Abdul Waheed Rajab Ali Abbasi 16.690 40.600 57.290 Ist
40 Muhammad Azhar Abdul Qudoos Kolachi 19.910 36.590 56.500 Ist
41 Shoaib Ahmed Abdul Ghaffar Mahar 21.420 35.000 56.420 Ist
42 Abdullah Noor Hassan Mahar 18.850 36.780 55.630 Ist
43 MAIRAJHASSAN SAYED  SAYED SAIFUDDIN SHAH SAYED 19.270 36.340 55.610 Ist
44 SHAHZEB KHAN Roshan Ali RUK 18.350 35.000 53.350 Ist
45 Ubedullah Ali Hassan Mahar 18.070 35.000 53.070 Ist

46 Shahbaz Ali Ali Asghar Meerbahar 13.520 37.350 50.870 Ist
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Name
hamad ali
Aftab Ahmed
Farman Ali
Jam Wazeer Ahmed
Anas Shah
Arz Muhammad
Umme rubab
Abdul Najeeb
Abdul Mujeeb
Anees Ur Rahman
Aurangzeb
Abdul Qadeer

Saif ur Rehman

Father's Name
altaf hussain
Muhammad Sadique
Abdul Rauf
Qasim Ali
Noor Muhammad
Hafeezullah
Syed tariqg mehboob
Moule Dino
Moule Dino
Aziz-ur-Rahman
Abdul Hameed Ansari
Nisar Ahmed
Abdul Basit

1st Merit List

Caste/Surname
mirani
Chachar
Mahar
Marnas
Sayed
Abbasi
Syed
Mirbahar
Mirbahar
Bhutto
Ansari
Lund
Bhutto

30% Matric

22.660
22.020
21.560
24.000
21.000
21.420
21.000
21.420
17.440
16.800
20.260
18.490
19.090

Department Of Information Technology

70% Inter
47.600
48.050
47.920
44.670
46.520
42.130
42.190
41.620
45.180
45.370
41.110
39.900
39.140

Total Merit
70.260
70.070
69.480
68.670
67.520
63.550
63.190
63.040
62.620
62.170
61.370
58.390
58.230

Merit List
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist
Ist



